RESOLUTION NO. 3464

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA TO ADOPT THE RED LODGE AQUATICS FACILITIES EVALUATION

WHEREAS, the current pool has outlived its projected lifespan of 30 years and suffers from concrete spalling, significant water loss, and

WHEREAS, the 2015 Comprehensive Parks Plan and 2015 Capital Improvements Plan identify a new pool or major rehab of the existing pool as a major priority, and

WHEREAS, a grant was awarded to the City of Red Lodge by the Stillwater Mine, and

WHEREAS, the grant award was supplemented by cash match from the City of Red Lodge Parks, Trees and Recreation Board and in conjunction with the Red Lodge Area Community Foundation, and

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge City Council approved a consultant contract on May 23, 2017, for assistance in the development of a Red Lodge Aquatics Facilities Evaluation, and

WHEREAS, a public meeting was held on September 12, 2017 for obtaining feedback on aquatics concepts developed by the consultant in addition to a survey that was conducted to assess the priorities of pool users, and

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge Aquatics Facilities Evaluation includes options of rehabbing the current pool, constructing a new pool at the current site and constructing a new aquatics facility with a future multi-use complex at an alternative site, and

http://cityofredlodge.net/departments/public-works/

WHEREAS, adoption of the Red Lodge Aquatics Facilities Evaluation by the City Council will provide for improved opportunities to secure grants to help fund new aquatic facility recommendations identified in the Plan.

NOW, THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Red Lodge City Council:

1. That the City Council adopts the Aquatics Facility Evaluation.

INTRODUCED at a Regular meeting of the Red Lodge City Council on February 27, 2018, by Council Member Diane Dimich.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 27th Day of February 2018.

City of Red Lodge:

William Larson, Mayor

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

Rebecca Narmore, Attorney